

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.19476 OF 2024

IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Ozone Infra Con Private Limited and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Anush Mathkar, a/w Mr. Aniruddh Gambhir a/w Mr. Deevanshu Jaswani i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for the Petitioner.

Mr. Simil Purohit Senior Advcate a/w R. Nair, i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas and Company for defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 29th AUGUST, 2024.

PC.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Purohit, the learned Senior Counsel for the defendants /respondent Nos.1 to 3 seeks time to take instructions and file an affidavit.
3. Stand over to 23rd September 2024 (High on Board).

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)