

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2750 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.18 OF 2022

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.24 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.18 OF 2022

IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited ... Plaintiff/Applicant

V/s.

Ozone Infra Con Private Limited and ors. ... Defendants

and

Mr. Mahesh Gowda and anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Ashish Kamat with Mr. Aniruddh Gambhir, Mr. Anush Mathkar and Mr. Keshab Roy Choudhary i/by M/s Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocates for the Plaintiff/Applicant.

Mr. Simil Purohit with Mr. R. Nair, Ms. Diva Shukla and Ms. T. Agarwal i/by M/s Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocates for the Respondents No.1 and 2 in IA No.2750 of 2024 and for the Defendant No.3 in COMS No.18 of 2022 and for the Respondents No.1 and 2 in Contempt Petition No.24 of 2024.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 15th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C.:-

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

2. Mr. Purohit, learned senior counsel for the Respondents No.1 and 2 submits that affidavit-in-reply is ready and can be filed in the registry by tomorrow.

3. Stand over to 17th October, 2024.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)

....