

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2750 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.18 OF 2022

IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited ... Applicant/Original Plaintiff

In the matter between

IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Ozone Infra Con Private Limited & Ors. ... Defendants

And

Mr. Mahesh Gowda & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.24 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.18 OF 2022

Mr. Aniruddh Gambhir a/w Deevanshu Jaswani i/by Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for the Applicant/Plaintiff in CP No.24/24 and IA No.2750/24.

Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate a/w Renjith Nair, Diva Shukla, Abhishek Mookherjee i/by Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Company for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

Ms. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Asst. to Court Receiver is present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17TH MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the parties today submit that parties are at advance stage of settlement and thus request for time.
2. At their request, stand over to 15th April 2025 for directions.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)