



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2750 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMP PETITION NO.24 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.18 OF 2022

IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited	...Applicant/Plaintiff
<u>Versus</u>	
Ozone Infra Con Private Limited & Ors.	...Defendants
And	
Mahesh Gowda & Anr.	...Respondents

Mr. Aniruddh Gambhir a/w Mr. Pushkar Deo i/by Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Applicant in IA/2750/25 and Petitioner in CPCD/24/24.

Mr. Renjith Nair i/by Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. N. C. Pawar, Court Receiver is present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 16 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 states that as per his instructions the settlement talks are at an advanced stage with the plaintiff.

2. The learned counsel for the plaintiff states that this is only an excuse to delay proceeding. However, without going into these issues, a last opportunity is given to respondent nos.1 and 2 for resolving the dispute with the plaintiff within a period of four weeks from today. If the dispute is not resolved within the said period then no further adjournment will be granted by the Court and the parties will have to proceed with this matter.

3. List this matter on 12 November 2025 for further consideration.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]