

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 18 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 24 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2750 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3450 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3454 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 18 OF 2022**

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.12.23
14:54:04
+0530

IDBI Trustship Services Limited ... Plaintiff/Applicant
Vs.
Ozone Infra Con. Private Limited ... Defendant

Mr. Aniruddh Gambhir a/w Pushkar Deo i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Renjith Nair a/w Abhishek Mookherjee i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 22nd DECEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. No order.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)