

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2750 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 18 OF 2022

Idbi Trusteeship Services LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ozone Infra Con Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 24 OF 2024

In

Commercial Suit 18 OF 2022

Idbi Trusteeship Services LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ozone Infra Con Private Limited,RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8244 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 2750 OF 2024

Ozone Infra Con Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Idbi Trusteeship Services LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 18 OF 2022

Idbi Trusteeship Services LimitedPETITIONER

Ozone Infra Con Pvt Ltd And 2 Ors

Mr Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Anirudh Gambir i/b
Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Applicant / Petitioner in
IA/2750/24 and CPCD/24/2024 and for Respondent in
IA/8244/2025.

Mr Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Swagata Ghosh, Mr Renjith Nair and Mr Abhishek Mookherjee i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas for Defendant No. 1, 2 and 3 in COMS/18/2022.

Mr N Y Deshpande, 1st Asst to Court Receiver.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S.O. to 20/01/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)