

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2750 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3450 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3454 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 18 OF 2022**

IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff

vs.

Ozone Infra Con Private Limited ... Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8244 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2750 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 24 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 18 OF 2022**

Ozone Infra Con Private Limited ... Applicant/Petitioner

vs.

IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited ... Defendant

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr Aniruddh Gambhir,
Pushkar Deo i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for
Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee Renjith Nair i/b. Mr. Shardul Amarchand

Mangaldas for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 3rd FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. Office shall place on record a report regarding the service of the contempt notice on respondent nos. 3 and 4. Office shall place on record the report mentioned on the causelist.
2. List the contempt petition as 'part heard' on 9th February 2026.
3. To be listed first in the category of suits.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)