

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 24 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 18 OF 2022**

IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited ... Petitioner/Plaintiff

vs.

Ozone Infra Con Pvt Ltd and Ors ... Defendants

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate, Mr. Aniruddh Gambhir, Mr. Keshav Bansal i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Sathyamoorthy Vasudevan for Defendant No. 2 and Defendant Nos. 1 and 3 in Suit.

Adv. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate a/w. Renjith Nair and Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee i/b. Mr. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 in Contempt Petition.

Mr. Abhishek Kamble i/b. The Fort Circle, Advocates and Solicitors for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Javid R. Shaikh, ASO(Court Receiver) a/w. Mr. Sagar Dhotre, Clerk present.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 16th MARCH 2026

ORDER:

1. The suit is decreed by a separate order in terms of consent terms.

2. In view of the terms agreed in the consent terms and the time agreed between the parties for payment, list the contempt petition on 4th May 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)