

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 24 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 18 OF 2022**

IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited ... Petitioner/Plaintiff

vs.

Ozone Infra Con Private Limited ... Defendant

Mr. Ashish Kamat a/w. Mr. Aniruddh Gambhir, Mr. Pushkar Deo i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for the Petitioner in CPCD/24/24.

Mr. Pramod Nair, Senior Advocate (through VC), Mr. Arjun Perikal, Mr. Shashank Jwalakumar and Renjith Nair i/b. Mr. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas, Mr. S. Vasudaran for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Akash Menon a/w. Ms. Anjana Vijay for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 16th JUNE 2026

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the contemnor seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply to the contempt notice within two weeks from today. Time granted.

2. He further submits that respondent no.2 is present in the

court.

3. Stand over to 7th July 2026.

4. Time to file reply by respondent no.4 is extended by one week from today.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)